(2) The land for house allotted for the affected families shall be free from all encumbrances. 
(3) The land or house allotted may be in the joint names of wife and husband of the affected families. 

Recommendation- 

If any, to be borne by the Requiring body/ PWD- III (IRRI.), Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa. 

Total- Rs. 16,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) 

No.LAQ/Checkdam-Causeway/Athola/30/2018/100/71/REV(S)/2020. 

Dated: 28/02/2020 

Sd/- 

(Dr. Apurva Sharma) 

Administrator for Rehabilitation 

and Resettlement, 

U/s RFCTLARR Act, 2013, 

Dadra and Nagar Haveli,